FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT - PROVO DISTRICT COURT UTAH COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

UTAH STATE TAX COMMISSION vs. KATE M NICHOLES et al.

CASE NUMBER 166403987 Tax Lien

PARTIES

Plaintiff - UTAH STATE TAX COMMISSION

Defendant - ERIC B NICHOLES

Defendant - KATE M NICHOLES

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT

Fee Waiver Status - Government

Original Amount Due: 50.00
Amended Amount Due: 0.00
Amount Paid: 0.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

Account Adjustments Sum To Date Amount Reason

2018-01-16 -50.00 Government filer

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT

Fee Waiver Status - Government

Original Amount Due: 50.00
Amended Amount Due: 0.00
Amount Paid: 0.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

balance. 0.00

Account Adjustments Sum To Date Amount Reason

2018-04-26 -50.00 Government filer

taxlien

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS

05-16-2016 Paperless Tax Lien

Reference Number 793356288

Judgment Entered - Amount \$3163.94

05-16-2016 Note: Utah State Tax Commission made assessment on 01/25/2016

05-16-2016 Judgment # 1 Entered 3,163.94

INCOME TAX 1/2013 to 12/2013

Creditor : UTAH STATE TAX COMMISSION

Debtor : KATE M NICHOLES
Debtor : ERIC B NICHOLES
3,163.94 Tax Lien

3,163.94 Judgment Grand Total

07-11-2024 03:06 PM Page 1 of 2

05-16-2016	Case disposition is Judgment
12-27-2017	Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
12-27-2017	Filed: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage (Proposed)
01-16-2018	Issued: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage
	Clerk ROBYN BAXTER
01-16-2018	Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
04-20-2018	Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
04-20-2018	Filed: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage (Proposed)
04-26-2018	Issued: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage
	Clerk RAELENE CHRISTENSEN
04-26-2018	Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
04-24-2023	Note: PLA Address changed from 210 North 1950 West Salt Lake City UT 84134
04-24-2023	Note: PLA Address changed to 210 NORTH 1950 WEST SALT LAKE CITY UT 84134
04-24-2023	Note: PLA Email Address changed from

04-24-2023 Note: PLA Email Address changed to taxlegaldocs@utah.gov